PRINTED: 06/04/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345507	B. WING _			1	C 18/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE	1 04/	10/2013	
	0.1.D. 0.D. 1.D. D.			5725 CAROLINA BEACH ROAD				
AUTUMN	CARE OF MYRTLE GRO	OVE		WILMINGTON, NC 28412				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		EC	000				
F 585 SS=D	Investigation survey through 4/18/19. The compliance with the recompliance with the recompliance with the recompliance of the survey of the su	required CFR 483.73, Iness. Event ID# YYV011 (4) (4) (5) (5) (6) (6) (7) (8) (8) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9	F 5	i85			5/2/19	
	of all grievances regard contained in this para provider must give a to the resident. The g include:	nsure the prompt resolution arding the residents' rights agraph. Upon request, the copy of the grievance policy						
APORATORY	NIDECTOR'S OR DROVINER!	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITI F			(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed 05/02/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345507 B. WING				C 18/2019				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN CARE OF MYRTLE GROVE				572	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 CAROLINA BEACH ROAD ILMINGTON, NC 28412	1 04	10/2010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 585	facility of the right to (meaning spoken) or grievances anonymor of the grievance office can be filed, that is, address (mailing and number; a reasonable completing the reviet to obtain a written degrievance; and the condependent entities be filed, that is, the public program or protection (ii) Identifying a Grieresponsible for overs receiving and tracking conclusions; leading by the facility; maintainformation associate example, the identity grievances submitted written grievance decoordinating with stanecessary in light of (iii) As necessary, taprevent further poter right while the allege investigated; (iv) Consistent with § reporting all alleged abuse, including injuing and/or misappropriation and/or misappropriation and the province of the right with second and	ant locations throughout the file grievances orally in writing; the right to file busly; the contact information cial with whom a grievance his or her name, business demail) and business phone le expected time frame for wo fithe grievance; the right ecision regarding his or her ontact information of with whom grievances may bertinent State agency, to Organization, State Survey ong-Term Care Ombudsman in and advocacy system; vance Official who is seeing the grievance process, ag grievances through to their any necessary investigations and in the confidentiality of all led with grievances, for of the resident for those dianonymously, issuing cisions to the resident; and the and federal agencies as specific allegations; king immediate action to intial violations of any resident and violation is being §483.12(c)(1), immediately violations involving neglect, ries of unknown source, tion of resident property, by ervices on behalf of the inistrator of the provider; and	F	585					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345507	B. WING _			C 4/18/2019		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		 	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
				5725 CAROLINA BEACH ROAD				
AUTUMN CARE OF MYRTLE GROVE				WILMINGTON, NC 28412				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 585		vritten grievance decisions	F 5	85				
	summary statement of	grievance was received, a of the resident's grievance, restigate the grievance, a						
	summary of the perting regarding the resider	nent findings or conclusions it's concerns(s), a statement evance was confirmed or not						
	confirmed, any correctaken by the facility a	ctive action taken or to be s a result of the grievance,						
	(vi) Taking appropriat	en decision was issued; se corrective action in e law if the alleged violation						
	of the residents' right or if an outside entity	s is confirmed by the facility having jurisdiction, such as						
	Organization, or loca	ency, Quality Improvement I law enforcement agency or any of these residents'						
	, , ,	of responsibility; and ence demonstrating the es for a period of no less than						
	_	ance of the grievance						
	by:	is not met as evidenced						
	record review the fac	ility failed to provide written		F585				
	residents reviewed (F	nce resolutions for 1 of 1 Resident #28).		Resident #28 will be provi written summary of grievance filed since the facility's last ann	resolutions			
	Findings included:			recertification date. This to be by the administrator or designed	•			
		mitted to the facility on		19.				
		ses that included a history of						
	falls, urinary incontine anxiety and depressi	ence, thyroid disorder, on.		To identify other residents the potential to be affected, the administrator will look back at	е			
		Data Set Assessment		grievances for the last two wee				
	•	9 revealed Resident #28 had		identify what grievances were				
	i intact cognition. She	had no documented moods	1	they were resolved, and provide	ue a written	I		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345507	B. WING _				C 18/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN CARE OF MYRTLE GROVE (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				57	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 CAROLINA BEACH ROAD /ILMINGTON, NC 28412	1 04/	10/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 585	or behaviors. She wa activities of daily living toileting and personal required supervision of incontinent of bladder bowel. She had no wand a wheelchair for incontinent of bladder bowel. She had no wand a wheelchair for incontinent of bladder bowel. She had no wand a wheelchair for incontinent of bladder on 04/15/19 at 3:00 P filed many complaints never received an expectate of the incomplaints of the	as independent with all g except transfers, dressing, hygiene for which she only. She was occasionally and always continent of rounds. She used a walker independent mobility. Inducted with Resident #28 M she stated that she had a with the facility but had obtain in writing regarding vestigations. Invances filed by Resident as last annual recertification in eresident had filed concerns and 10/23/18, 11/7/18, 02/5/18, and tion of complaint" section of the grievances filed aled that the Resident each form was blank and by the resident. None of the ed that the resident had	F	585	summary of the grievance resolution to the resident/reporting person. 3. To prevent this from recurring, the Regional Director of Clinical Services have reeducated the administrator concern to F585 regulation specifically that the regulation includes that the resident has be provided a written decision regarding his or her grievance. 4. To monitor and maintain ongoing compliance of providing a written resolution regarding his or her grievance the administrator or designee will document on the grievance log the completion date and that a written resolution was provided. The administrator will report the results of the monitoring to the QAPI committee for review and recommendations for the timeframe of the monitoring period or a is amended by the committee.	as he s to g		
	department to resolve	med in the concern for that a. Once the concern was bified the complainant						

l ' '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345507	B. WING		C 04/18/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	VE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5725 CAROLINA BEACH ROAD WILMINGTON, NC 28412	1 04/10/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
F 585	one-to-one or by teleptommented that she to relay complaint rest a complainant a writter resolution. She state the regulation that a wigiven to the complain of a grievance. In an interview condution 04/16/19 at 1:51 Ffacility received a grieconcern form. A copy person responsible for Once the grievance with the state of the sta	change of the resolution. She chad made personal contact colutions but had never given an summary of a complaint do that she was not aware of written statement must be ant regarding the resolution. Could with the Administrator of the stated when the evance it was recorded on a given was given to him and the or resolving the grievance.	F 58:	5		
F 641 SS=D	the grievance log was Quality Assurance me resident was notified face-to-face or by phonot aware that a writter resolution was require complainant and that providing written state would fix the process statements of grievan provided to the comp forward. Accuracy of Assessm CFR(s): 483.20(g) §483.20(g) Accuracy The assessment must resident's status.	s reviewed monthly at the setting. He reported that the of the resolution one. He stated that he was en summary of the sed to be provided to the the facility had not been ements. He stated that he to include written ace resolutions to be lainant or the resident going sents	F 64	1	4/24/19	
	by: Based on staff interv	iew and record review the information correctly on the		Minimum data set (MDS) assessments were corrected for identify	ied	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345507	B. WING			C	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.000.	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	IP CODE	04/18/2019	
NAME OF T	TOVIDEN ON OUT FEIEN			5725 CAROLINA BEACH ROAD	II OODE		
AUTUMN	CARE OF MYRTLE GRO	OVE					
				WILMINGTON, NC 28412		1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE / CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICII	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	Continued From pag	je 5	F 6	641			
	sampled residents (F #69) whose MDS as	MDS) assessments for 2 of 21 Resident #57 and Resident sessments were reviewed.		residents #57 section J #69 section K on 4-8-19 Data Set Nurse.			
	admitted to the facilir resident's document of falls, hypotension of anticoagulants, and Review of Resident (MDS) assessments assessment completed A 02/28/19 progress writer heard a pt (patto hall to assess situs #57) at bedside on flywrapped around bed happened due to colbed x 2 staff with gas upper and forearm Resident #57's 03/3 documented she had memory impairment were severely impair no falls since her las 02/20/19). During an interview of the progress of the sident was a severely impair no falls since her las 02/20/19).	diagnoses included history, heart disease, long term use and Alzheimer's dementia. #57's minimum data set revealed she had a quarterly ted on 02/20/19. note documented, "This tient) yelling down hall went ation and noted pt (Resident loor mat with left arm drail, pt unable to state what infusion, pt assisted back to it belt. Bruising noted to left " 1/19 significant change MDS d short and long term her decision making skills red, and she had experienced at MDS assessment (on with the facility's Director of 4/18/19 at 9:30 AM she pectation that MDS		 To identify other resthe potential to be affect coding completed for MI that were completed in tresidents that have had therapeutic diets, or are to be completed by the I 24-19. To prevent this from Regional Reimbursemer reeducated the nurses remarked to the marked the expectation that all a accurate. This was compliance with the guid the expectation that all a accurate. This was compliance, the MDS nucompleted assessments weeks. Nurses will not a work. The MDS nurses weeks for review. The Coordinator will report the monitoring to the QAPI or review and recommendation of the monitoring amended by the committed. 	ted, an audit of the DS assessments the last 30 days for falls, have on hospice. This MDS Nurse by 4-m recurring, the nt Specialist responsible for sessments in delines concerning assessments are pleted on 4-24-19. Intain ongoing urses will audit 3 is each week for 12 audit their own will report the eadministrator the MDS he results of the committee for ations for the time period or as it is		
	_	with MDS Nurse #1 on she stated she looked at risk management					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345507	B. WING _	B. WING		C		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN CARE OF MYRTLE GROVE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5725 CAROLINA BEACH ROAD WILMINGTON, NC 28412			04/18/2019		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 641	when coding informal assessments. She as fall interventions were meetings. After review progress notes, MDS resident's 03/31/19 sincluded some inacconformation. She explained as a sincluded some inacconformation. She explained that the resident non-major or minor in bruising associated to commented the misoff #57's 03/31/19 MDS human error, possible	ther information about falls attion on resident MDS also reported that falls and the discussed in the morning awing Resident #57's 8 Nurse #1 stated the alignificant change MDS arrately coded fall colained instead of the resident had no falls since by MDS, she should have the experienced one fall with an injury since there was with the 02/28/19 fall. She coding on falls in Resident assessment was due to y because there could have zing the resident's risk	F 6	41				
	01/01/19 with diagnor cholecystitis, anemia hypertension, acute hypoxia, acute systo mycordial infarct, isc anemia, acute kidner acute gastritis with bright femur, displace of left femur, and star Review of physician #69 had a diet order therapeutic diet that Review of Resident adated 04/08/19 documents.	s admitted to the facility on uses that included in chronic kidney disease, respiratory failure with lic congestive heart failure, hemic cardiomyopathy, y failure, urine retention, leeding, fracture of head of dintertrochangeric fracture ge 5 chronic kidney disease. orders revealed Resident for a "NAS" (no added salt) was ordered on 01/09/19. #69's MDS assessment mented in Section K (D) that of on a therapeutic diet.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345507	B. WING _			04/	18/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN CARE OF MYRTLE GROVE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5725 CAROLINA BEACH ROAD WILMINGTON, NC 28412					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	04/18/19 at 1:10 PM squarterly assessment incorrectly indicating on a therapeutic diet a no added salt thera. She stated that she was to correct the error. In an interview condu. Nursing on 04/18/19 at 1:10 PM squarterly seems of the service of the error.	ed with MDS Nurse #1 on	F 6	41				